
1 of 1| P a g e  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
With SIERRA STREAMS INSTITUTE 

 
THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 20th day of August, 2024 by and between SIERRA 
STREAMS INSTITUTE and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
contract between the parties related to the Sierra Foothill Forest Climate Resilience Project 
(SFFCRP), Scope of Work executed on December 5, 2023 by Resolution No. 23-596. 
 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to modify Exhibit B 

(Section 4, page 18) to read “Upon full or partial expenditure of an Advance, Sierra 

Streams Institute shall submit a Full or Partial Advance Accountability Report 

Accounting for all funds expended within a specific timeframe under the Advance.” 

 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract modify Exhibit B (Section 

5, page 18) to read “The next Advance Request may be submitted concurrently with the 

Full or Partial Advance Accountability Report; however, future Advance requests will not 

be processed for payment until the prior Full or Partial Advance Accountability Report 

has been review and approved by County of Nevada. At no time shall Sierra Streams 

Institute have more than $250,000.00 in unreconciled advanced funds.”  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:  

 
1. This Amendment shall be effective as of August 20, 2024. 

 
2. That Exhibit B (Section 4, page 18) will be modified to read “Upon full or partial 

expenditure of an Advance, Sierra Streams Institute shall submit a Full or Partial 
Advance Accountability Report Accounting for all funds expended within a specific 
timeframe under the Advance.” 

 
3. That Exhibit Exhibit B (Section 5, page 18) will be modified to read “The next Advance 

Request may be submitted concurrently with the Full or Partial Advance Accountability 
Report; however, future Advance requests will not be processed for payment until the 
prior Full or Partial Advance Accountability Report has been review and approved by 
County of Nevada. At no time shall Sierra Streams Institute have more than 
$250,000.00 in unreconciled advanced funds.”  
 

4. That in all other respects the prior contract of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Craig Griesbach  
 Director, Emergency Services 
 
CONTRACTOR:       
 
 
By:____________________________    
     Jeff Lauder 
     Executive Director, Sierra Streams Institute 


